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State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

Susana Martinez 
Governor 

John Bemis 
Cabinet Secretary 

Jami Bailey 
Division Director 
Oil Conservation Division 

Brett F. Woods, Ph.D. 
Deputy Cabinet Secretary 

JULY 18,2012 

Mr. Nicholas Goodman 
Cyrq Energy - . 
136 S. Main Street, Ste. 600 
Salt Lake City, UT 84101 

RE: Lightning Dock Geothermal (HI-01) LLC Project 
Class V Injection Well 63-07 (GTHT-OOl) 
G-112 Form 
OCD Santa Fe Office Conditions of Approval (7/18/2012) 

Dear Mr. Goodman: 

OCD staff has reviewed the additional information that Los Lobos provided to support its request 
to set casing at 1,500 feet bgs rather than the 2,200 feet depth that OCD specified in its 
Conditions of Approval to the G-112 dated June 22, 2012. After review, OCD has determined 
that the proposed casing depth of 1,500 feet adequately protects ground water at the site. 
Attached is OCD's revised Condition of Approval to the G-122 for Injection Well 63-07 

If you have any questions, please contact Carl Chavez of my staff at (505-476-3490) or E-mail: 
CarlJ .Chavez @ state.nm.us. 

Sincerely, 

Jami Bailey 
Director 

JB/gvg 

1220 South St. Francis Drive • Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 
Phone (505) 476-3440 • Fax (505) 476-3462 • www.emnrd.state.nm.us 



Lightning Dock Geothermal (HI-01) L L C 
Project 

Class V Injection Well 63-07 
(GTHT-001) 

G-112 Form 
OCD Santa Fe Office 

Conditions of Approval 
(7/18/2012) 

1) The Operator shall comply with the casing program specified in the G-101 Form dated 
May 17,2012. 

2) The Operator shall construct the 63-07 well with 13 3/8" casing set to a minimum 
depth of 1,500 feet, cemented to surface, to comply with the OCD Discharge Permit 
requirement(s). 

3) The Operator shall submit a G-104 Form with all other associated G-Forms to OCD 
for approval within 30 days of well completion and before commencing injection operations. 

4) The Operator shall have adequate environmental monitoring during well drilling 
operations in order to implement contingency measures and/or corrective action(s) to protect 
ground water (< 10,000 ppm TDS). The Operator shall collect, analyze a representative 
water quality sample (EPA QA/QC and DQOs) at each casing point and at total depth and 
submit the results to the OCD Santa Fe and Artesia Offices within 30-days of well 
completion to determine water quality conditions. OCD may require corrective action(s) to 
be implemented in the event a water quality problem is identified. 

5) The Operator shall comply with the terms and conditions of its discharge permit and 
the Geothermal Regulations (Chapter 71, Article 5 NMSA 1978 and Title 19, Chapter 14 
NMAC). The Operator shall comply wi th all applicable sections of the Water 
Quality Control Commission Regulations (20.6.2.5000 - 5006 NMAC). All geothermal 
field activities must comply with 20.6.2 NMAC and 20.6.4 NMAC). 

Please be advised that OCD approval does not relieve Los Lobos Renewable Power, 
L.L.C. from responsibility should their operations pose a threat to ground water, 
subsurface trespass, water supply/diversion, surface water, human health or the 
environment. In such event, a well may be ordered plugged and abandoned 
and/or used in accordance with the geothermal regulations. In addition, OCD 
approval does not relieve Los Lobos Renewable Power, L.L.C. of responsibility for 
compliance with any other federcd, state, or local laws and/or regulations. 



Chavez, Carl J , EMNRD 

Subject: 
Attachments: 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 

Michelle Henrie <michelle@mhenrie.com> 
Friday, July 13, 2012 1:16 PM 
Chavez, Carl J, EMNRD; Tim McCants' 
Tom McCants'; 'Bill McCants'; Brooks, David K., EMNRD; Sanchez, Daniel J., EMNRD; 
VonGonten, Glenn, EMNRD; Gerholt, Gabrielle, EMNRD 
RE: C112 Application filed by Los Lobos Renewable Energy 
20120713121700188.pdf 

So sorry! Here it is. 

From: Chavez, Carl J, EMNRD [mailto:CarlJ.Chavez@state.nm.us] 
Sent: Friday, July 13, 2012 1:05 PM 
To: Michelle Henrie; Tim McCants' 
Cc: 'Tom McCants'; 'Bill McCants'; Brooks, David K., EMNRD; Sanchez, Daniel J., EMNRD; VonGonten, Glenn, EMNRD; 
Gerholt, Gabrielle, EMNRD 

Subject: RE: C112 Application filed by Los Lobos Renewable Energy 

Michelle: 

Hi. There was no attachment. Could you please resend? 

Thank you. 

Carl J. Chavez, CHMM 
New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 
Oil Conservation Division, Environmental Bureau 
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 
Office: (505)476-3490 
E-mail: CarlJ.Chavez@State.NM.US 
Website: http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us/ocd/ 
"Why Not Prevent Pollution; Minimize Waste; Reduce the Cost of Operations; & Move Forward With the Rest of the 
Nation?" To see how, please go to: "Pollution Prevention & Waste Minimization" at 
http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us/ocd/environmental.htm#environmental 

From: Michelle Henrie [mailto:michelle@mhenrie.com] 
Sent: Friday, July 13, 2012 12:24 PM 
To: Chavez, Carl J, EMNRD; 'Tim McCants' 
Cc: 'Tom McCants'; 'Bill McCants'; Brooks, David K., EMNRD; Sanchez, Daniel J., EMNRD; VonGonten, Glenn, EMNRD; 
Gerholt, Gabrielle, EMNRD 

Subject: RE: C112 Application filed by Los Lobos Renewable Energy 

Hi Carl, 

Attached is the certified mail receipt dated July 12 for your records. 
Michelle 

From: Chavez, Carl J, EMNRD [mailtd:CarlJ.Chavez(i~state.nm.us] 
Sent: Friday, July 13, 2012 8:09 AM 
To: Tim McCants; Michelle Henrie 
Cc: Tom McCants'; 'Bill McCants'; Brooks, David K., EMNRD; Sanchez, Daniel J., EMNRD; VonGonten, Glenn, EMNRD; 

l 



Gerholt, Gabrielle, EMNRD 

Subject: RE: C112 Application filed by Los Lobos Renewable Energy 

Mrs. Henrie and Mr. McCants: 

The New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (OCD) is considering Mr. McCants public notice inquiry of 7/2. 

Mr. Brooks is away from the office until July 25, 2012 and has designated Ms. Gabrielle Gerholt to act in his absence on 
this particular inquiry. 

Mr. Brooks has indicated that once the OCD completes its assessment of the public notice claim by Mr. McCants, the 
OCD will schedule a meeting (Telephone/Santa Fe Office) either before Mr. Brooks return or shortly thereafter with Mr. 
McCants and Mrs. Henrie to ensure that "due diligence" has been exercised by the OCD in this matter. 

Thank you. 

Carl J. Chavez, CHMM 
New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 
Oil Conservation.Division, Environmental Bureau 
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 
Office: (505)476-3490 
E-mail: CarlJ.Chavez@State.NM.US 
Website: http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us/ocd/ 
"Why Not Prevent Pollution; Minimize Waste; Reduce the Cost of Operations; & Move Forward With the Rest of the 
Nation?" To see how, please go to: "Pollution Prevention & Waste Minimization" at 
http://www.emnrd. state. nm.us/ocd/environmental.htm#environmental 

From: Tim McCants [mailto:dunjabp(aiyahoo.cotr)] 
Sent: Thursday, July 12, 2012 10:39 AM 
To: Michelle Henrie 
Cc: Chavez, Carl J, EMNRD; Tom McCants'; 'Bill McCants'; Brooks, David K., EMNRD 
Subject: Re: C112 Application filed by Los Lobos Renewable Energy 

Certified letter is fine, thank you. 

From: Michelle Henrie <michelle@mhenrie.com> 
To: 'Tim McCants' <duniabp@vahoo.com> 
Cc: '"Chavez, Carl J, EMNRD'" <CarlJ.Chavez@state.nm.us>: 'Tom McCants' <tmccants2@vahoo.com>; 'Bill McCants' 
<mccantsplumbinq@vahoo.com>; '"Brooks, David K., EMNRD'" <david.brooks@state.nm.us> 
Sent: Thursday, July 12, 2012 11:30 AM 
Subject: RE: Cl 12 Application filed by Los Lobos Renewable Energy 

Thanks for the address. I'll get it sent today. I would normally send certified mail if that's OK. There are 
probably other options if no one will be home to sign for the envelope. 

From: Tim McCants [mailto:duniabD@vahoo.coml 
Sent: Thursday, July 12, 2012 10:12 AM 
To: Michelle Henrie 
Cc: 'Chavez, Carl J, EMNRD'; Tom McCants; Bill McCants; 'Brooks, David K., EMNRD' 
Subject: Re: C112 Application filed by Los Lobos Renewable Energy 

Mrs. Henrie, 
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Please send notice to 120 N. Aransas St. Alice, Texas 78332 to my attention. And no there is no 
misrepresentation as this action being a waiver on the behalf of your client(s), it's what is required under . 
the regulatory authority regarding injection wells which needs to be followed. 

As your clients representative, you now personally have a copy of the McCants Operating Agreement within the 
Lightning Dock KGRA. It is expected from this point forward that your client(s) do not "overlook" our rights 
as part owners of the Lightning Dock KGRA mineral resource, to include patent mineral rights and a majority 
of surface rights. Communication with visibility between the McCants and Los Lobos is key as your client(s) 
move forward with the development of this geothermal resource. 

Respectfully, 

Timothy McCants 
361-877-3528 

From: Michelle Henrie <michelle@mhenrie.com> 
To: 'Tim McCants' <dunjabp@yahoo.com>: '"Brooks, David K., EMNRD"' <david.brooks@state.nm.us> 
Cc: '"Chavez, Carl J, EMNRD'" <CarlJ.Chavez@state.nm.us> 
Sent: Wednesday, July 11, 2012 6:03 PM 

Subject: RE: C112 Application filed by Los Lobos Renewable Energy 

Mr. Brooks, Mr. McCants, 

I have not had a chance to analyze this situation fully, so please do not misinterpret this email as a waiver of 
any of my clients rights. Nevertheless, it seems that it's easy enough to send notice. A copy of the C-112 
Application is attached. 

Mr. McCants, the address in the Operating Agreement is Star Route, Box 265, Animas, New Mexico 88020. Is 
this address current? If so, I'll follow up with a hard copy by certified mail. 

Michelle Henrie 

From: Tim McCants fmailto:duniabp@yahoo.com] 
Sent: Tuesday, July 10, 2012 11:16 AM 
To: Brooks, David K., EMNRD 
Cc: Michelle Henrie (michelle@mhenrie.com): Chavez, Carl J, EMNRD 
Subject: Re: C112 Application filed by Los Lobos Renewable Energy 

Mr. Brooks, 

Please see attached operating agreement that was signed by the initial Lightning Dock lease holder, Amax. This 
operating agreement grants the surface holder (McCants) the rights of down to 1,000 feet in depth of geothermal 
mineral for any use other then electrical generation within the half-mile radius of the proposed injection 
well. This agreement is still in place, see page 13, Successors In Interest. Mr Hayter is fully aware of this 
agreement and it's good standing with whoever succeeds with the Lightning Dock KGRA, which currently 
is Los Lobos Renewable Energy. 

Also attached is transfer of ownership for an exploratory well on our surface property. 

Respectfully, 

3 



Timothy McCants 
361-877-3528 

From: "Brooks, David K., EMNRD" <david.brooks@state.nm.us> 
To: "dunjabp@vahoo.com" <duniabp@ yahoo.com> 
Cc: "Michelle Henrie (michelle@mhenrie.com)" <michelle@mhenrie.com>: "Chavez, Carl J, EMNRD" 
<CarlJ.Chavez@state.nm.us> 
Sent: Tuesday, July 10, 2012 9:55 AM 

Subject: C112 Application filed by Los Lobos Renewable Energy 

Dear Mr. McCants 
Rule 19.14.93.8.B NMAC prescribes that notice of an application to permit a geothermal injection or disposal 
well shall be furnished to "all geothermal lessees, if any there be, within one-half mile radius of the proposed 
injection/disposal well." 

The operator, Los Lobos Renewable Power, LLC, represented to us that you were not included in that 
description. If this representation was incorrect, please furnish us copies of the geothermal lease and any 
assignments thereof under which you hold. 

Sincerely 

David K. Brooks 
Assistant General Counsel 

4 
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Chavez, Carl J, EMNRD 

Subject: 
Attachments: 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 

Chavez, Carl J, EMNRD 
Friday, June 22, 2012 3:01 PM 
Michelle Henrie (michelle@mhenrie.com); Cotter, Jeff (jeff.cotter@amec.com) 
Brooks, David K., EMNRD; Sanchez, Daniel J., EMNRD; VonGonten, Glenn, EMNRD; Dade, 
Randy, EMNRD; Shapard, Craig, EMNRD 
LDG 63-7 G-112 
OCD G-112 LDG 63-7 6-22-2012.pdf; OCD G-112 LDG 63-7 FINAL COA 6-22-2012.pdf; 
Bond LDG 63-7 6 19-2012.pdf 

Ms. Henrie, et al.: 

The New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (OCD) hereby approves the G-112 Form (see associated attachments) with attached 
"Conditions of Approval" (COA). 

Please contact me if you have questions. Thank you. 

Please be advised that OCD approval ofthis G-112 Form does not relieve Los Lobos Renewable Power, LLC from responsibility 
should their operations pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, OCD approval 
does not relieve Los Lobos Renewable Power, LLC from responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws 
and/or regulations. 

Carl J. Chavez, CHMM 
New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 
Oil Conservation Division, Environmental Bureau 
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 
Office: (505)476-3490 
E-mail: CarlJ.Chavez@State.NM.US 
Website: http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us/ocd/ 
"Why Not Prevent Pollution; Minimize Waste; Reduce the Cost of Operations; & Move Forward With the Rest of the 
Nation?" To see how, please go to: "Pollution Prevention & Waste Minimization" at 
http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us/ocd/environmental.htm#environmental 

l 



Lightning Dock Geothermal (HI-01) LLC Project 
Class V Injection Well 63-07 (GTHT-OOl) 

G-112 Form 
OCD Santa Fe Office Conditions of 

Approval (6/22/2012) 

1) The operator shall comply with the OCD Artesia District Office G-101 approval for this well. 

2) The operator shall construct the well with casing and cement to a minimum depth of 2,200 feet 
to comply with the OCD Discharge Permit requirement(s). 

3) The operator shall submit a G-104 Form with all other associated G-Forms to the OCD for 
approval within 30 days of well completion and before injection may be allowed into the well. 

4) The operator shall have adequate environmental monitoring with physical capability during 
well drilling operations to implement contingency measures and/or corrective action(s) to protect the 
fresh water aquifer system(s) (< 10,000 ppm TDS) based on the well completion and construction 
method. A water quality sample (EPA QA/QC and DQOs) shall be collected, analyzed and the 
results submitted to the OCD Santa Fe and Artesia Offices within 30-days of well completion to 
assess water quality conditions. The OCD may require corrective action(s) to be implemented in the 
event a water quality problem is identified. The above condition is more critical for 
production/extraction wells, but also important for injection wells that must demonstrate and meet the 
greater of background and/or WQCC water quality standards before injection into a fresh water 
aquifer system(s) under operational conditions. 

5) The operator shall comply with the terms and conditions of the discharge permit and 
associated Geothermal Regulations (Chapter 71, Article 5 NMSA 1978 and Title 19, Chapter 14 
NMAC). All Underground Injection Control (UIC) Class V Geothermal Injection Wells must 
comply with the applicable sections of Water Quality Control Commission Regulations 
(20.6.2.5000 - 5006, et seq. NMAC). All geothermal field activities must comply with 20.6.2 et seq. 
NMAC and 20.6.4 et seq. NMAC). 

Please be advised that OCD approval does not relieve Los Lobos Renewable Power, L.L.C. from 
responsibility should their operations pose a threat to ground w a t e r, subsurface trespass, 
water supply/diversion, surface water, human health or the environment. In such event, a 
well may be ordered plugged and abandoned and/or used in accordance with the 
geothermal regulations. In addition, OCD approval does not relieve Los Lobos Renewable 
Power, L.L.C. of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or 
regulations. 



STATE Of NEW MEXICO .• 
ENERGY MNERAIS OEPAm-MENT 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N DI V I S I O N 
P. O . B O X 2088 

SANTA F E , NEW M E X I C O B7S01 

iptctf 10-1-M 
•lieg 10-1-79 

APPLICATION TO PLACE WELL ON INJECTION-GEOTHERMAL RESOURCES AREA 

Operator 
Los Lobos Renewable Power, LLC 

Address 
136 S. Main Street, Salt Lake City, UT 84101 

U t w N a n a 
Federal Lease No. NM 34790 

W«H No. 
LDG-63-7 

Field County 

Hidalgo 
Location 

Unit Latter. I W*tl H tnc^tiwl 1722 

Line, Section ? Tni»mltn» 2 5 S 

_ Feet From Ths N ° r t " U»» AIM) 1420 

NMPM. 

.Feet Pram Th* East 

CASING AND TUBING DATA 
NAMg OF STRING size SETTING DEPTH SACKS CEMENT TOP OF CEMENT TOP OETERMINEO BV 

Conductor Pipe 
"20" 150' 375 GL tag with tape 

Surieco Casing 
13.375" 1500' 915 GL tag with tape 

Long String 

Tubing 9.625" 3400' 
Name, Model and Depth ot Tu&rng Packer 

NA 
Nemo of Proposed Injection Formation 

Horquilla Fm. 
Top of Formation' 

-1400" 
Bottom or Formation 

3000'-4000 
. Is Injection Through Tubing, Casing, or Annutui? 

Production Casing 9.625" 
Perforations or Open Hose? 

Open Hole 
Proposed Interval'*) of Injection 

1400'-3400' 
Hal Well: Ever Bean Perforated In Any. Zona: 
Other Than the Proposed Injection Zone? 

Not Applicable- No 

Is Thii a IMeW Wall Drilled: For 
.section r y e s 

If Answer Is No, For Whet Purpose wat Won Originally Drilled? 

List All Such Perforated intervals and Sacus ol cement used to Seal Otl or Squooro Each 

Not Applicable 
Depth ol Bottom ot Deepest Fresh Water Zone 
In This Area . , , 

Unknown 

is This tnieciion for Purpose of Pr«f$ure Maintenance Re-Injection pt produced geoltiermal fluids 
or water Disposal? (See Rules SOI and 902) 

Anticipated Daily 
Injection ,. ^ 

volume Gallons 
iMInlmum i Maximum 
12,169,000 ' ; 3,000,000 

Open or Closed Type 
System , Open System 

It Injection to tie by Gravity or 

Gravity: 
Approx. Pressure (p»l) 

< 100 . 
Anuper Ves ca^No wn«ho» the Following Waters are Minorallxed .Water to toe Injected 
to such a Degree as to bo unfit lor Domesllc, Stoctt, Irr/gaUon. 
or Other Ger.aral I' No 

Natural water Hit Injection 

\ Z o M No 
Ate Water Analyses Attached? 

Yes (Well TFD 55-7) 
Name,artel Address erf Surface Owner (or Lessee, II State or Federal Land) 

Rosette. Inc., P.O. Box 1616, Roswell. NM 88202-1618 
Utt Names and Addresses ot an Oporatort Within One-Hall t<4) Mils of This injection Well 

Rosette. Inc.. P.O. Box 1618 Roswell. NM 88202-1618 

Americulture. Inc. 25 Tilapia trail. Animas. NM 88020 

Have CoprM of this Application eeen J 
Sent lo Eacn Operator within One- J 
Hall Mite of this Well? 

4- No 
Are the Following Hems Attached to 
this Application (tee Role 303) ' ' 

I Plat ot A' 
l ' ' " 

No 

Electrical Log 

Ve« No 

i Piaaremmanc Sketch oi Wan 

• Va* NO 

I hereby certify thai Ihe information above b true and complete lo the beat of mi knowledge ortrl belrel. 

Agent for Los Lobos Renewable Power, LLC . 7 ? X o / ? 
rrttiti tOottf 

NOTE: Should walverr from at)< uprntitn vitthln one-half ntlif of it* propimd. ty 
opptltalton, the Ntw tlezk* Oil Cwrwtkw Divfiton 
by the Division'* SeritelFe itffkr. Ifot" the th* SantarfV•pffteei-
the apnlUvtkm wiU be prureiscit If a protest tirrtvti^ tf the vpplltvnt to m/linti SEE 
RULE 30X 



State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural ^sources Department 

Susana Martinez 
Governor 

John Bemis 
Cabinet Secretary 
Brett F. Woods, Ph.D. 
Deputy Cabinet Secretary; 

Vaml Bailey 
Division Director 
Oil Conservation Division 

June 19,2012 

Ms. M icheile Henrie 
P.O. Box 7035 
Albuquerque; NM 87194-7035 

Re: $50̂ )00 Blanket PluggingBond 
Los Lobos Renewable P^^ 
RLl Insurance Company, Surety 
Bondft** RL8P013224 

Dear Ms. Henrie: 

The New Mexico pilConservation Division herebŷ  acknowletlges receipt and approves BondRider 
No. 1 dated June 8; 2012, to the above-captioned blanket plugging bond, amending it by deletion of: 

Injection WeU No. 51-07 .3^23-20020 
and addition of: 

Injection Well No. 63-7 

Sincerely, 

Assistant General Counsel 

DKB/dp 

cc: Carl Chavez, Sant̂  FeV NM 

RLl Insurance Company 
8 GreeriwayPlaza, Suite 400 
Houston, TX 77046 



eoifiDEraL 
STATE OF NEW MEXICO. . 

ENERGY AKD MINERALS DEPARTMENT 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N RECEIVED 
P . O . B O X 2 0 8 8 

SANTA FE, NEW M E X I C O 8 7 5 0 1 ! MAY 0 4 201?, 

APPLICATION TO PLACE WELL ON INJECTION-GEOTHERMA - f ^ ^ J Q E A r ^ T ^ j A 

form 6-11? 
Adopted 10-1-74 
Revised 10-1-78 

Opera to r 

Los Lobos Renewable Power, LLC: 

Address 

136 S. Main Street, Salt Lake City, UT 84101 

Cease Name 

Federal Lease No. NM 34790 

Well No; 

LDG-63-? 

F ie ld County 

Hidalgo 

L o c a t i o n 

u n i t Le t te r 

L i n e , Sect ion J L 

. i Wei l H I Of j l t x i . 1 7 2 2 s-„,,t F r o m Tha N o r t h 

_ Township 25 S Range ^ ^ 

. Line And .Xff^P: 

N M P M . 

Feet F r o m The East 

CASING AND TUO ING DATA 

NAME, OF STRING SIZE SETTING DEPTH SACKS CEMENT TOP OF CEMENT TOP DETERMINED BY 

Condu ct Ol Pipe 
20" 15.0' 375 GL tag with tape 

Surface casing 
13.375" 1500' 915 GL tag:with tape 

Long Siring 
• 

Tubing 
9,625^ 3406' 

Name. Modoi and Depth of Tubing Packer 

NA 
N a m e of Proposed In jec t ion F o r m a t i o n 

Horquilla Fm. 

T o p o f F o r m a t i o n 

- .1400' 
Bollom of: Formation 

3000' - 4000 

Is i n j e c t i o n T n r o u g h T u b i n g , Casing, or Annu lus? 

Production Casing 9,625" 

Perlorat ions or Open Hole? 

Open Hole 

Proposed In terva l ' s ) of In jec t ion 

1400'-3400' 

Is Th is a N e w w e n Dr i i teo For 
i n j ec t i on ? 

Yes 

i f Answer is N o , For w h a t Purpose was Well O r ig ina l l y Or l l leo? Has Wel l Ever Been Perforated In A n y Zone 
Other Than the Proposed In ject ion Zone? 

Not ADolicable - No 
Lis t A l l Such Per forated Intervals ar id SacKs ot Cement uvea to Sea! O K or SQuco/e Each 

Not Applicable 

Depth oi Bottom o» Deepest presn water Zone 
in This Area . . . 

Unknown 

Is This inleetion tor Purpose of Pressure Maintenance Re-IhjectioiT Of produced.geolhormal fluids 
Or Vyaler Oisppvat? (See Rules 501 ana 5Q2) 

Anticipated Qaily iMintmum. • Maximum 

vi"mS" Gallons -j 2,169,000 • 3.000.000 
Open, or Closed Tyoa 
S y $ , o m Open System 

Is Injection to be by Gravity of 
p , e " u ' e ? Gravity 

Approx. Prcssuro (psi) 

< 100 
Answer Yes or No Whether tne Following Waters are Minofaliieo .Water to too Injected 
to''Yuen a Degree as to oe Unlit lor Domestic. SIOCK, Irrigation. 1 . . 
or Other Ger.erat gse— ' J NQ 

Natural Water in Inlection 
Zono . . 

No 

Are Water Analyses Attached? 

Yes (Well TFD 55-7) 
Name and Address of S u r f a c e O w n e r (or Lessee, i f Slate or Fedora! Land) 

Rosette, Inc., P.O. Box 1618, Roswell, NM 88202-1618 

L i s ! Names and Addresses o l ail Ope ra t iw l W i t h i n One-Hal f (Mi) Mi le of Th is In jec t ion We i l 

Rosette, Inc., P.O. Box 16i8 Roswell, NM 88202-1618 

Americolturei Inc. 25 Tilapia Trail, Animas, NM 88020 

Have Copies o f ihrs A p p l i c a t i o n Been 
Sent l o Eocn Operator w i t h i n One-
Hal f M i le Of th is W e i l l 

A re t he F o l l o w i n g l i e m i A t t ached t o 
this A p p l i c a t i o n (see Rule 503) 

4-
ves 

imat ot Aran. I E lect r ica l L^oo, 

J ves N o 

, p i a g i a m m a u c SHetch o i w e n 

Yes N o 

I hereby ce r t i f y t ha i Ihe i n f o r m a t i t m above is t rue and comp le te l o the best o f m y knowledge und bel ief. 

Agent for Los Lobbs Renewable Power, LLC 

( T t i f e j 

NOTE: SIHHIU)waiversfrom ttl, iferotors nithln one-half utile of ihe proposed Injection \vcllnot accompany thu 

Upptltattori, Ihe /YPW Mexico Oil Ciinservaiwn Divi'tbn will hold rhe application for:a period of Jit days from the dale <if receipt 

by the Division's Santa o f f h v : If et the end of the 20-day waiting period no protest hat been receivedby the Santa Fe office; 

tlie application will pe processed. If a protest is received, the application will be svt foe Hearing. If Ihe applicant so requests. SEE 

HUI.ES03. 



Chavez, Carl J , EMNRD 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Janney, David <david.janney@amec.com> 
Wednesday, May 30, 2012 4:47 PM 
Chavez, Carl J, EMNRD 
Brooks, David K., EMNRD 
Certified mail labels for the LDG 63-7 Form G-112 
Certified Mail Receipts LDG 63-7 G-112_20120530.PDF 

Good afternoon Mr. Chavez: 

Please find attached a scan of the certified mail labels for the G-112 letters sent to Rosette Inc. and Americulture, Inc. for 
the notice to the operators within Vz mile of the proposed LDG 63-7 injection well. 

These were actually mailed on May 23 r d as one of the dates indicates, however, this was an internal date stamp and not 
the postmark. Subsequently, the postmark was added on the 25 t h. We received the signed receipt card from Rosette Inc. 
today indicating it was received on the 29 t h. 

Please let me know if you have any questions. 

David W. Janney, PG 
Senior Geologist 
AMEC Environment and Infrastructure 
8519 Jefferson, NE 
Albuquerque, NM 87113 
505.821.1801 off 
505.821.7371 fax 
505.449.8457 cell 

The information contained in this e-mail is intended only for the individual or entity to whom it is addressed. 
Its contents (including any attachments) may contain confidential and/or privileged information. 
If you are not an intended recipient you must not use, disclose, disseminate, copy or print its contents. 
If you receive this e-mail in error, please notify the sender by reply e mail and deiete and destroy the message. 
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